Fee Schedule

Effective date 9/1/17

Pl
Pen/nCI1%®5t
BANK

Checking and Savings

IRS Levy $100.00
Check printing Varied by Style
Closing fee if opened 60 days or less $25.00

Money Market monthly fee if the balance falls
below $2,500 any day of the account cycle $11.00
Bonus Checking monthly fee if the balance falls

below $500 any day of the account cycle $11.00
Plain & Simple monthly fee if the balance falls
below $100 any day of the account cycle $ 8.00

PennCrest Checking (failure to have direct deposit) $ 8.00
PennCrest Checking (seven or more inclearing items)* $ .25
Statement Savings monthly fee if the balance falls

below $100 any day of the month $ 5.00
Passbook Savings monthly fee if the balance falls
below $100 any day of the month $ 5.00
Closed Club Account charge $ 5.00
Night deposit keys (replacement) $ 5.00
Non-sufficient funds (NSF, overdrafts)** $35.00
NSF drafted payments (auto payments) $35.00
Cashed or deposited checks returned $20.00
Stop payments $35.00
Statement copies (per item) $ 5.00
Paper Statement $ 5.00
Check image retrieval (per item) $ 5.00
Telephone transfer $ 5.00
Excessive withdrawal charges $ 5.00
Bill pay reactivation fee $ 5.00
Overdraft transfer fee
(Statement savings and Line of Credit) $ 5.00
Counter checks (limit 6 per quarter) $ .25
Person-To-Person Send money 3 day $ .75
Next day $ 1.50
Request money 3day $ .75
Stop payment $20.00

* Per inclearing item
** A non-sufficient funds item may be created by check, in-person withdrawal,
ATM withdrawal or other electronic means
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Fee Schedule

Other Services

Amortization schedule (First one free) $10.00

Account reconcilement (per hour) $15.00

Account research (per hour/minimum $15.00) $15.00

Failure to furnish SSN/TIN on interest bearing
accounts (Semi-Annually) $25.00

Bank Checks (per $100.00 face amount) $ 2.00
(maximum $10.00 fee for Bank Checks)

Safe Deposit Boxes (Annual Rent)

(Cresson, Gallitzin, Nanty Glo & Patton offices only)

Small Box (3 X 5) $25.00
Medium Box (3 X 10) $35.00
Large Box (5 X 10) $60.00
X-Large Box (10 X 10) $75.00
Lost key - safe deposit box
plus the cost of a locksmith $10.00
Outgoing wire transfer (domestic) $30.00
Incoming wire transfer (domestic) $18.00
Additional fees for foreign wire transfer
Bond coupons (per envelope) $30.00
Returned (per coupon) $40.00
ATM Card Fees
Check Card replacement* $10.00
PIN mailer replacement (mailed) $ 5.00
Foreign transaction fee $ 2.00
Foreign inquiry fee $ 1.00

* One free card replacement per year

Altoona

1201 12th St.
Altoona, PA 16601
(814) 944-2011

Altoona /Pleasant Valley  Cresson Gallitzin
3301 Pleasant Valley Blvd. 700 2nd St. 117 Chestnut St.
Altoona, PA 16602 Cresson, PA 16630 Gallitzin, PA 16641
(814) 946-8090 (814) 886-2641 (814) 886-4112
Hollidaysburg Nanty Glo Patton
408 Allegheny St. 1306 Shoemaker St. 433 Railroad Ave.
Hollidaysburg, PA 16648 Nanty Glo, PA 15943 Patton, PA 16668
(814) 695-5671 (814) 749-8649 (814) 674-3661
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